BYLAW NO. 872-22 

A BYLAW TO THE TOWN OF ROSETOWN, IN THE PROVINCE OF 

SASKATCHEWAN, TO PROVIDE FOR THE CREATION OF A SPECIAL TAX 

WITHIN THE CURRENT YEAR. 

WHERASE the Council of the Town of Rosetown deems it desirable and necessary 
to raise Three Hundred and Sixty-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Dollars 
($369,900.00) for the annual maintenance and repair of streets and sewer main 
lining of ten (10) Blocks on 6th Avenue East and Main Street. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the Town of Rosetown, in the Province of 
Saskatchewan, enacts as follows: 

1. That pursuant to Section 312(1) of The Municipalities Act, a special tax based on